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KEY
NO.

DESCRIPTION

Seat
Support, Seat
Locknut, Flange
Bolt, Shoulder
Bolt, Hex

Bracket, Seat Pivot
Scraw

Washer
Lockwasher

Seat Dack

Spring

Locknut

Retainer, Spring
Suppuit, Seat Deck
Clamp, Battery
Balt, Carriage
Locknut, Flange
Spacer

Reoeptacle

Scraw

Bearing, Steering
Dash Panel Assembly

. Console

Seraw
Retainer

Screw

Hood and Hinge Assambly
Reflactor, Lott Headlamp

-Lens. Left Haadlight

Bumper

Spring, Hood Latch

Bolt

Rod, Hood Stap

Lens, Right Headlight
Reflector, Right Headlamp

" Locknut

Grillo Assembly
Frame Extension
Mat, Foot Rest
Frame Channal ¢
Serew

Screw

Clip, Battery

Tray, Battery

Panel, Access
Spacer

CHASSIS & HOO

PART
NO.

891450
91044F200
15%x84
917

Tx4h
90031F200
26x49
17%477
18x16
91387F200
164x17
15x76
90014F200
90633F200
90632Z
2x532
15x88
91314F200
28x62
26x238
91346
91328F200
91305F200
91330
80815
26x218
91376F200
91341C
21318
91323
91322
6x91
813702
91318
91340C
15x66
91337F200
91318F200
21900
90001F200
26x201
26x235
655149r200
91895
91419
91599
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DESCRIPTION

Stearing Wheel
Bolt, Hex

Locknut

Steering Post
Washer

Bolt, Hex .

Screw

Boilt, Hex .

Bearing

Pinion Gear & Shaft
Sector Gear Assambly
Locknut, Flange
Support, Front Axle
Cotter Pin

Bearing .

Axie Assembly
Washer

Spindle, Left

Bail Joint

Tie Rod

Drag Link Assembly
Spindie, Right
Bearing .

Tire Quly **

hwer Tubg

Wheal Only
Washer, Hub Caps Only
Washer, Without Hub Caps
Valve Stem & Cap
Nut, Hox

Hub Cap, Optional

STEERING -

PART
NO.

91836
1x102
15x88
91444C
17x47Z
1x45
26x49
1x101
90038
91445
90028
16x87
90002F200
30x49
20035
90034F200
17x113
91461F200
21031
214757
8004 1F200
91460F200
91334
24376 -
A07047
91633E804
17x1152
17%83
24373
15x61
21662

#* When youl order a tire, make sure to give the brand
name of the tire so that the tread pattern on the tire
will match. .
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KEY PART ! 3
.~ NO. DESCRIRTION NO. .
i : \
1  Screw 26x201 "‘§> . 12
2 Throttie Control 91984 < 18
. 3 Support, Ruel Tank 91329F200 M. :
. 4 Fuel Cap with Gauge 91348 ‘ = _ : y \
i B FuelTank 91320 y S e G
: 6 FuelLine 23717
i 8 Clamp, Hoge 23713
! Oa - Clamp, Fuwl Line aJtie
ie. 9 Bolt, Hex 1x136
{510 Heat Shielfi 81277
! 11 Gasket - 91309
i 12 Muffler 91272
!* 13 Enging * —_—
14 Pipe, Oil Dfain 24066
I 15 Cap, Oil Drain 21661
| 16 Frame Chapnel 90001F200
' 17 Screw ) 256x2
18 Star Washer 18x8
19 Bolt, Enging Mount 25x6
20 Pulley, Engjne Stack 9156572
21  washer 17x103
22 Star Washer 19x35
23 . Bolt, Hex . 1xA80
24 Guide, Belt “ 908672
*Tha e‘ngine qu I, type, and code numbers are on the engine. All parts tq th engine are available from a Briggs & Stratton
Authorized Service Center. See "Enginegs, Gasoline” ar “Gasoline Enginas” in the vellow pages of the telephone diractory.
(™ ' - '
T-89729 , v 5
GURNZ/ 5 C:‘;étv»e' Y 158“7'3'17883/98}’93

Triee Fwd Tl




MUDEL NU Y-4U 7 1 9XLY ' WIVIRY wnive
v

/.'“\,‘ A

-
. De6E34-1

./ rpovae

11/68 39%d S?Bﬁ?ﬂii%ﬂiﬁ'éw’é L8608 PBOT/SB/92




K
»
o

““MODEL NO. 9-40715x20

¢

oo N - EE

10

DESCRIPTION

Bolt, Belt Guide
Nut, Flange
Locknut, Flange
Frame Channel
Bolt, Hax

Washer

Retainer, Parking Brake
Ring, Retainar
Pulley, Drive
Spring, Extension
Idier Brackat Assembly
Bolt, Shouldler
Belt, Drive
Washer

Pulley, ldlar
Support, Transaxle
Knob, Shift Lever
Lever, Shift

Yoke, Shifter

Bolt, Hax
Lockwasher
Washer

Washer

Screw

Washer

Pin, Cotter

Transaxle ** (Pearloss Model No. 920-005)

Clutch and Brake Pedal
lLever Assambly
Bracket, Support
Nut, Adjustable

Rod, Clutch

Rod, Brake .

Brake Link Assembly
Spring, Brake
Locknut, Flange
Yvasher

Spacer, Axle

Key, Square

Key, Woodrull #9
Spring

Tire Only *

Tube Only

" Wheel Only

E-Ring -
Valve Stem and Cap

‘Washer

Bolt, Carriage
Screw .
Guide, Balt
Washar :
Hub Cap -Optional
Washer

MOTION DRIVE

PART
NO.

20619
16x792
15x84
90001F200
1x98
17x116Z
28x48

11x7
81170

165x39 A

200112 ‘
ox12 \
37x45 . \
17x63Z |
91179 |
913882 |
20739 i
913907 \
908122 '
1x82

18x32

17x372

17x134

26x207

17%102

30x20

21544E701

90766F200

90013F200

21920

900662

900672

200G8F200

168x47

15x88

17x160

913942

215563

20697

1656x34

24376 \
407049 L
91627E804 |

26x49 Y
80694F200 \
17x115 §
21662 :
17x125

¥ When you order  tire, make sure to éive the brand name of the tire so that the tread patspem on the tire wiLl match. :
+» Parts are availablefrom a Tecumsah Authorized Service Center. See “Engines, Gasoline” or “Gasoline Engines” inthe yellow |

('ﬁ "ges of the telephions direstory.
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Grip .

Lever, Blade Control
.Pin, Hair *

Boit, Carrlage
Screw

Adjuster Screw Assembly

Washer *
Bracket, Adjuster
Pin, Cotter
Spring, Extension
Rod, Adjuster ¥
Nut, Adjustable *
Lifter Agsambly -
Link Assembly *
Hex Nut
Support, Channel
Bolt, Caniage
Locknut
Screw ‘4
Cap, Lift Lever Knob
Handle, Lifter
Knob, Lift Laver
Rod, Chute Right ¥
Rod, Chute Left *
Mair Pin *

.Spririg. Extension

ingluded with the complete Mower Housing.

iyl

PART
NO.

20476
913512
31x4
2x64
26x49
90078 Z
17xB3 Z
404063
30x2.0'
165x32
23704 2
21920
9082EF200
90754 2
16x79
90028F200
2x57
15x84
ax149
55440
20801F200
55439
90888 Z
80889 Z
31x6
165x65

MOWER HOUSING SUSPENSION
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““ODEL NO. 9-40716x20 : MOWER HOUSING
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KEY PART KEY PART
NO. usscmpnfm NO. NO. DESCRIPTION NO.
1 Bracket, Rear Hanger 90881E701 36 Shaft Assembly, Right Spline 90883
2 Bar, Adjustin ) 90907 37 Pulley, Mat Idler A08RE
3 Pin, Cotter 30x20 38 Belt, Blade Drive . 37460
4 Nut, Push . 28x54 39 Washer 17x532
5 Laver, Deck Pivot 803392 40 Guide, Left Belt 908932
6 Pin, Hair 31x4 41 Bracket, Lifter 90103E701
7 Nut, Hex 15x79Z 42 Bolt 1x123
8 Nut, Adjustable . 91164 43 Washer ’ 17x158
~. 8 Raod, Link 905442 44 Spring, Compression 164x18
10 Rad, Control 911662 45 Absorber 80895
11 Spring, Extension 165x63 46 Bracket, ldier & Deck Lift S0894E701
12 Bolt, Shoulder 9x12 47 Nut, Jam 16x73
13 Spring, Extension 165x61 48 Locknut, Flange 15x68
14 Screw 26x214 49 Bolt, Shoulder 14
15 Guard, Pulle! 90858E701 50 Bracket Assembly, ldler 908802
16 Brake Assemjbly, ldler and 207076 51 Boit, Hax 1x84
. 17 Locknut 15x101 52 Guide, Right Belt 208922
18 Lockwasher 18x33 53 Bracket Assembly, Idler 914128701
19 Pulley. Idier 23238 55 Rod, Hanger 90107Z
+ 20 Bracket, Idler Suppart * 90852E701 56 Washer 17x672
21 Locknut r 15x84 57 Bracket, Front Hangor 908B4E701
22 Pullay, ldler 90315 58 Pin, Pull 90827Z
23 Pulley 20872 59 Washer 17x122Z
24 Belt, Mower| Drive 37x40 60 Hanger, Front 90106E701
25 Cover, Bladg Drive 90898E701 &1 Bolt, Carriaga 2x53Z
.. 26 Pin, Duflectar Pivot 912182 62 Housing, Mandrell 80905
" 727 Deflector 91399E701 63 Adapter, Blade 90891
28 Pin, Hair 31x6 64 Bafflo, Fromt 91211E701
29 Bracket, Right Chute 90863E701 65 Blade, Left . 91213HT
30 lLocknut 15x88 66 Washer 206632
31 Bracket, Left Chute ) 90864E701 67 Blade, Right 91212HT
32 Shaft Assambly, Left Spline 90882 68 Bolt, Hex 1%45
33 Sprocket, HID ) 0878 6Y Plate, Deflactar 91214E701
34 Washer ' 17x157 1-70Mower Housing -complete + 403221

35 Washer ) 17x149
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+ This part number includes key numbers 1 to 70.
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; KEY " PART KEY
~~  NO. DESCRIPTION NO. NOQ. DESCRIPTION
' 1  Battery Typa U1-8 21075 12 Screw

- ~ Electrolyta (Battary Acid) 90665 13 Solenoid

! — Battery Caps 400262 13a Cover, Solenoid

i 2 Bolt, Hex 1x38 14 Switch, Limit

g 3 Locknu : 15%66 15 Light Socket Assembly
4 . Battery Cable, Dlack 24%9 16 Washer, Light Socket
5 Screw 26x49 17 Headlight Bulb
& Fuse : , 54212 18 Wiring Harness
- Holder, Fuse - 407078 19 Switch, PTO
7 Ammeter Assembly 90729 20 Tie Strap
8 Ignition|Switch ' 21084 21 Nut, Hex
8a KeyOnly ' : . 20729 22 Washer, Star
9 Light Syviteh . 90647 - 23 Caver, Seat Switc
10 Wire Hamess ) 250%2 24 Screw :
11 Switch,|[Seat - ' 91031SE
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PART
NO.
26x233
24285

56048
24273
90155
90228
90084
250x1
91299
32618
16x105

. 189x40
56062

. 26x159
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